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Olson, William

From: Oilson, William
Sent:  Tuesday, April 30, 2002 1:42 PM
To: 'Mark Larson'

Subject: RE: CASE #1R341 - Request for Second Extension for Danglade # 2 Emergency Pit Ciosure, John
H. Hendrix Corp., Lea County, New Mexico

Mark,
The below-referenced extension request is approved. If you have any questions, please contact me.
Sincerely,

William C. Olson

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

(505) 476-3491

From: Mark Larson [mailto:mark@Ilaenvironmental.com]

Sent: Tuesday, April 30, 2002 11:30 AM

To: Olson, William

Subject: Re: CASE #1R341 - Request for Second Extension for Danglade # 2 Emergency Pit Closure, John
H. Hendrix Corp., Lea County, New Mexico

Bill: This is a request for a second extension for completing work at the above-referenced location. An
extension is requested until June 15, 2002 for completing the project.

----- Original Message —--

From: Olson, William

To: "Marl Larson’'

Cc: Johnson, Larry ; Sheeley, Paul

Sent: Monday, March 04, 2002 5:09 PM

Subject: CASE #1R341 - Request for Extension for Danglade # 2 Emergency Pit Closure, John H.
Hendrix Corp., Lea County, New Mexico

The below-referenced extension request is approved. If you have any questions Please contact me.
Sincerely,

William C. Olson

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

(505) 476-3491

From: Mark Larson [mailto:mark@laenvironmental.com]
4/30/2002
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Sent: Friday, March 01, 2002 8:28 AM

To: wOlson@state.nm.us

Subject: Re: Request for Extension for Danglade # 2 Emergency Pit Closure, John H. Hendrix
Corp., Lea COunty, New Mexico

Bill: A request for extension is request for the above-referenced site until April 30, 2002.
Please call me if you have questions.
Mark Larson
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Olson, William

From: Olson, William

Sent:  Monday, March 04, 2002 3:09 PM
To: ‘Mark Larson'

Cc: Johnson, Larry; Sheeley, Paul

Subject: CASE #1R341 - Request for Extension for Danglade # 2 Emergency Pit Closure, John H. Hendrix
Corp., Lea County, New Mexico

The below-referenced extension request is approved. If you have any questions Please contact me.
Sincerely,

William C. Olson

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

(505) 476-3491

From: Mark Larson [mailto:mark@Ilaenvironmental.com]

Sent: Friday, March 01, 2002 8:28 AM

To: wOlson@state.nm.us

Subject: Re: Request for Extension for Danglade # 2 Emergency Pit Closure, John H. Hendrix Corp.,
Lea COunty, New Mexico

Bill: A request for extension is request for the above-referenced site until April 30, 2002. Please call
me if you have questions.
Mark Larson

3/4/2002
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December 28, 2001

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT NO. 7000-1670-0012-5357-8123

Mr. Ron Westbrook

John H. Hendrix Corporation
1102 N. Marienfeld, Suite 400
Midland, Texas 79701

RE: CASE #1R0341
DANGLADE #2 WELL SITE

Dear Mr. Westbrook:

The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (OCD) has reviewed John H. Hendrix Corporation’s
May 17, 2001 “EMERGENCY PIT INVESTIGATION REPORT, JOHN H. HENDRIX CORP.,
DANGLADE #2 WELL LOCATION, NE/4, NE/4, 24, TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 37
EAST, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO” and May 24, 2001 “LABORATORY REPORT FOR
CHLORIDE ANALYSIS, JOHN H. HENDRIX CORP., DANGLADE #2 EMERGENCY PIT
INVESTIGATION REPORT, NE/4, 24, TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, LEA
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, MAY 17,2001 which were submitted on behalf of John H. Hendrix
Corporation by their consultant Larson & Associates, Inc. These documents contain the results of
John H. Hendrix Corporation’s investigation and remediation of the soil contamination from an
emergency pit at the Danglade #2 well site located in Unit A of Section 24, Township 22 South,
Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico. The document also requests approval to backfill the
excavation and install a clay cap near the surface with a topsoil cover.

The above-referenced request is approved with the following conditions:

1. The closure report shall be submitted to the OCD Santa Fe Office by March 1, 2002 with a copy
provided to the OCD Hobbs District Office.

2. John H. Hendrix Corporation shall notify the OCD at least 48 hours in advance of scheduled
activities such that the OCD has the opportunity to witness the events.

Please be advised that OCD approval does not relieve John H. Hendrix Corporation of responsibility
if remaining contamination poses a future threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the
environment. In addition, OCD approval does not relieve John H. Hendrix Corporation of
responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state or local laws and regulations.
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Ron Westbrook
December 28, 2001
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If you have any questions, please contact me at (505) 476-3491.

Sincerely,

é@ N
William C. Olson

Hydrologist
Environmental Bureau

xc:  Chris Williams, OCD Hobbs District Supervisor
Mark J. Larson, Larson & Associates, Inc.




